Dalton Piercy Parish Council

7™ February 2025

Councillors,
You are summoned to attend the next Meeting of Dalton Piercy Parish Council to be held at:
7.00 pm on Thursday 13t February 2025 at Elwick WI Hall, The Green, Elwick. TS27 3EF

Charlie Porritt, Clerk

Apologies
Declaration of interests
Minutes of 16" January 2024 — for approval

Matters Arising

1
2
3
4
5. Ward Councillor’s Report — to receive
6. Chair’s Report — to receive
7. Personnel Report — to receive
8. Village Maintenance
9. Insurance claim progress — to update
10. Traffic Calming Measures
11. EV Charging Scheme — Clir Middleton to Present
12. Parking and vehicle access surrounding Village Green — t0 discuss
13. Dalton Piercy Village Hall Trustees Report - to receive
14. Red Gap Application
15. Parish Banking — to update
16. Finance Report
17. Matters of Concern to Councillors
18. Public Forum
19. Correspondence - to receive
20. Planning Applications - H/2024/0180 — Solar Farm at High Barns Farm, Elwick (Amended)
21. Date of Next Meeting:
7.00pm, Thursday 13*" March 2025, Elwick WI Hall, TS27 3EF
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